06-21-1999

DOCKET: CU-1927 RJS

FORM PTO-1595





L339307400

• 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ ▼	13 ONL!
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sang Wook PARK HUD 6-9-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	D9/328695 n, the execution date of the application is: May 31, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard J. Streit Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Reg. 25765 Total number of pages including of	June 9, 1999 Signature over sheet attachments, and document: 3 Date
_ Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

36/18/1999 DMGUYEN 00000063 09328695 40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0220

PATENT

For: 11 U.S. and/or 11 Foreign Rights

For: 11 U.S. Application or 11 U.S. Patent

By: 11 Inventor(s) or 11 Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	
(inventor(s) or	Sang Wook, Park (Wett)
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	
who own the invention)	501-1601, Hyundai Apt., 554-7, Kwangjang-dong
	Address Kwangjin-gu, Seoul, Korea
	Republic of Korea
	Nationality
	whom invention was previously assigned and in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	er constants
Reel	77-4-1
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on,
	Address Kyoungki-do, Korea
	Republic of Korea
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal r	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete of	ne of the following)
图 the entire right, title and inter-	est
🗆 an undivided	percent (%) interest
or the United States and its territorial p	ossessions
(check the following box if for	reign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, in	nclúding all rights to claim priority, 🚊
n and to any and all improvements which METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SEMIC	ch are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0221

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and v	vhich	is four	nd in									
(a)	X)	U.S. pa	atent application	n execute	d on e	ven d	date h	erev	vith			
(b)		U.S. pa	atent application	n execute	d on						-	
		signing Declar execut	nply with CFR : g below, hereby ation and Pow ion date stated r when it becor	authoriz er of Att above, t	e and i orney o inser	reque Lexe	est my	y att	orney r this	, as na inven	amed ii tion or	n the n the
(c)		U.S.	application	serial	no.	0	/		-		filed	on
(d)		U.S. pa	atent no		is	ssued	d t					_
			ge of address to garding patent tely.		-							
		(also	check (e) if for	eign appl	ication(s) is	also l	being	g assi	igned)		
(e)		and any priority	y legal equivaler	nt thereof	in a fore	eign d	countr	y, in	cludin	g the r	ight to d	claim
or any	y con	tinuatio	etters Patent to n, division, rene mination thereo	ewal, or s								
			eby covenants be made or ente									
promp Paten testify promp instru applic	otly wat and as to otly ements on the otly ements on the otly ements on the otle of the ot	vith all p d legal of the sa xecute a s or aff l, said in	ther covenants ertinent facts ar equivalents as ame in any inter and deliver to As idavits required evention and saidesirable to car	nd docum may be k ference, l SSIGNEE to apply d Letters	ents rel nown a itigatior or its le for, ob Patent a	ating and a n or p egal r otain, and s	to sa access procee epres maint said ec	id in sible eding enta tain, quiva	ventic to As relat tives issue	on and SSIGNed their any and early and e	said Le OR and reto and d all pap enforce	tters d will d will pers, said
IN	WIT	NESS	WHEREOF,	1/We ha	ave he				hand	and	seal	this
	/	Date o	f signing must be to ed above.						he app	lication (ı) was
					Signature	of A	SSIGNO	OR(S)		<u> </u>		,
							_					
If AS	SIGN	OR is a	a legal entity co	mplete th	ne follo	wing	inforr	natio	on	•		
				-	Type or authorize	•				-		
				=	Title							

RECORDED: 06/09/1999

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0222